MIL & COMMERCIAL MINIATURE TOGGLE TOGGLE
TE
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com 121
TO
GGLE
SW
ITCH
ES

1. Silver/Gold Plated
X X X X
TE Part Number Code
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
OPERATIONAL:
Mechanical Life: 40,000 cycles
Electrical Life: 20,000 cycles
Temperature Range: -55˚C to + 71˚C
Material:
Lever: Stainless Steel
Bushing: Aluminum (15/32) Stainless Steel (1/4-40)
Cover: Stainless Steel
Seal: MIL-DTL-8834
ELECTRICAL:
28 VDC 115 VAC AT 115 VAC AT LOW LEVEL
60 HERTZ 400 HERTZ 5 mV
RESISTIVE 5 AMPS 2 AMPS 3 AMPS 25 µAMPS
INDUCTIVE 1 AMP 1 AMP 2 AMPS 25 µAMPS
1/4-40 Bushing Style 15/32-32 Bushing Style
( ) = momentary action
Datasheet.Support
MIL & COMMERCIAL MINIATURE TOGGLETOGGLE
TE
122 OTTO  2007 Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
TE-111 15/32-32, SINGLE POLE
MS90310
TE-112 15/32-32, DOUBLE POLE
MS90311
MIL & COMMERCIAL MINIATURE TOGGLE TOGGLE
TE
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com     123
TO
GGLE
SW
ITCH
ES
TE-211 1/4-40 BUSHING, SINGLE POLE
TE-212 1/4-40 BUSHING, DOUBLE POLE